Freedom of Information Request - FOI2024/089

21 May 2024

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request.

We would like to place a Freedom of Information request, wishing to obtain an Install Base report for Monitoring systems within general wards at your NHS hospitals. We are specifically looking for the following information.

- 1. Hospital Name
- 2. Hospital Postcode
- 3. General ward monitoring OEM
- 4. Model
- 5. Installation date (Please provide year of installation, where various please provide number installed within each specific year)
- 6. How many beds in your general ward
- 7. Is your general ward monitor connected to an EPR
- 8. Who is your EPR supplier

I have considered your request and have set out the Trust's response below:

- 1. Wye Valley NHS Trust
- 2. HR1 2AZ
- 3. GE Patient montitors, Welch Allyn spotcheck
- 4. Carescape series 450/650/850, Wellch Allyn CVSM, VSM or Connex
- 5. 5 12 years
- 6. Gen Med has 99 beds
- 7. Yes
- 8. IMS Maxims

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Officer